
 

The Housing Element is a city or county’s plan to address housing needs. The housing element is 1 of 7 

parts of a city or county general plan. In the state of California, this plan is updated every 8 years and is 

the only part of the plan that must be reviewed and approved by the California Department of Housing 

& Community Development. 

Housing Element Information Table 
Jurisdiction Link to Housing Element 

Webpage 
Review of Available 
Information 

Contact Person to Submit 
Comments 

Sacramento County Housing Element Update 
(saccounty.net) 

Draft plan available  here. Kate Rose 
Karosekat@saccounty.net 
 

Sacramento City Housing Element - City of 
Sacramento 

Draft plan available here. Greta Soos 
GSoos@cityofsacramento.org 
 

Elk Grove Housing Element Update - 
City of Elk Grove 
(elkgrovecity.org) 

Draft plan available in 
February 

Sarah Bontrager 
bontrager@elkgrovecity.org 
 

Rancho Cordova Housing Element | City of 
Rancho Cordova 

Draft Plan available here. 
The list of sites is on page 
App A-31 and can be viewed 
on the zoning map here.  

Stefan Heisler 
sheisler@cityofranchocordova.
org 
 

Davis Housing Element Update 
2021 - 2029 | City of Davis, 
CA 

Update videos of the 
Housing Element Committee 
Can be viewed here. 

Jessica Lynch 
jlynch@cityofdavis.org 
 

West Sacramento Housing Element Update | 
City of West Sacramento 

Draft plan is available here.  housingelement@cityofwestsa
cramento.org 
 

Placer County 2021 Housing Element 
Update | Placer County, CA 

The draft plan is available 
here.  
The sites are available on A-
18 

Shawna Purvines 
 spurvines@placer.ca.gov. 

Folsom City of Folsom | 2021-2029 
Housing Element Update 
(folsomhousingelement.com) 

Draft scheduled to go before 
the planning commission in 
December, 2020 

Stephanie Traylor Henry 
shenry@folsom.ca.us 
 

Citrus Heights Housing Element Update | 
Citrus Heights, CA - Official 
Website 

Draft documents are 
available here 

Casey Kempenaar 
ckempenaar@citrusheights.net 
  

Roseville Housing Element Update - 
City of Roseville 

Draft plan available here.  Trisha Islom 
 tisom@roseville.ca.us 
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